PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655761

Phone: Email:	ne: CHA 2 E. SUIT MAD	RLES S. SARA MIFFLIN STREET TE 600 DISON, WISCONSIN 53703 71257.036		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: CHA 2 E. SUIT	MIFFLIN STREET E 600		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ne: CHA 2 E. SUIT	MIFFLIN STREET E 600		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan	ne: CHA			
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>		RLES S. SARA		
Phone: Email:			วงตออเนเ.	
Phone:	-	Ddewittross.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> d	rressful	
Fax Number: (608)252-9243				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Application Number: 29476		29476772		
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	54601			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
City:	LA CROSSE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 500			
Street Address:	205 5TH AVE., SOUTH			
Name:	GAGE 78, INC.			
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
JUDD B. LILLEJOF	1D		12/11/2013	
JOEL J. LILLEJOR			12/11/2013	
MEREDYTH J. LILLEJORD			12/11/2013	
JOHN T. LILLEJOF			12/11/2013	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	:			

Signature:	/Charles S. Sara/	
Date:	12/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=USPTO131219AssignmentMetal_Valley#page1.tif source=USPTO131219AssignmentMetal_Valley#page2.tif source=USPTO131219AssignmentMetal_Valley#page3.tif source=USPTO131219AssignmentMetal_Valley#page4.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by John T. Lillejord of 1304 Cass Street, La Crosse, WI 54601; Meredyth J. Lillejord of 1304 Cass Street, La Crosse, WI 54601; Joel J. Lillejord of 124 21st Street South, La Crosse, WI 54601 and Judd B. Lillejord of 221 21st Street Place South, La Crosse, WI 54601 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to Gage 78, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 205 5th Ave. South, Suite 500, La Crosse, WI 54601 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled METAL VALLEY WALL PANEL.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country,

-1-

PATENT REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0688

the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application:

 Serial No.:
 29/476,772

 Filing Date:
 December 17, 2013

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE]

-2-

Executed and delivered this //// day of Decembers/2013.

) 55.

John T. Lillejord ASSIGNOR:

State of WISCOSNIN

County of Montral

Personally appeared before me this <u>////h</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2013, John T. Lillejord, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: ___________

(SEAL)

Executed and delivered this //// day of Deculus 2013. ASSIGNOR: Meredyth J. Lilleford State of WISCOSNIN County of Mourse) SS.

Personally appeared before me this 1/1/2 day of December, 2013, Meredyth J. Lillejord, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Públic My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

-3-

PATENT REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0690

Executed and delivered this 14/4 day of Annulian 2013.
ASSIGNOR:
Joel J. Lille ord
State of WISCOSNIN
County of Manrae)
Personally appeared before me this <u>///h</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2013, Joel J. Lillejord, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his
free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Suda A. Benning
(SEAL) Notary Public ///-29-/5
Executed and delivered this //// day of <u>Decemples</u> 2013. ASSIGNOR:
State of WISCOSNIN)
County of Mantrace) ss.
Personally appeared before me this ///// day of <u>December</u> , 2013, Judd B. Lillejord, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
and the second s

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires: // 89-/5 \mathcal{O}^{-}

-4-

PATENT REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 12/19/2013